Easy-Load
Front-Loading Production Kilns
505 Sharptown Road  •  Swedesboro, NJ 08085
Phone: 856.294.0077  •  Fax: 856.294.0070
sales@hotkilns.com  •  hotkilns.com Bulletin No: EL-0121
KILNS BUILT TO LAST
■■ 5” of Multi-
Layered

Furniture
Kit
Outside
Dimensions
Shipping
Dimensions
Ship
Weight
Kiln (lbs)
Ship
Weight
Kiln,
Vent, Kit
EL2424-H 25” W x 25” D x 24” H 8.0 22” x 22” (4) 11” x 22” shelves, 1 post kit 50” W x 43” D x 64” H 60” W x 57” D x 69” H 895 lbs 1040 lbs
EL2427-H 25” W x 25” D x 27” H 9.0 22” x 22” (6) 11” x 22” shelves, 1 post kit 50” W x 43” D x 69” H 60” W x 57” D x 72” H 1285 lbs 1360 lbs
EL2436 25” W x 25” D x 36” H 12.0 22” x 22” (8) 11” x 22” shelves, 2 post kits 50” W x 43” D x 78” H  60” W x 57” D x 80” H 1540 lbs 1665 lbs
EL2448 25” W x 25” D x 48” H 16.0 22” x 22” (10) 11” x 22” shelves, 2 post kits 50” W x 43” D x 80” H 60” W x 57” D x 82” H 1730 lbs 1880 lbs
EL2848 31” W x 25” D x 48” H 20.0 28” x 22” (12) 14” x 24” shelves, 2 post kits 56” W x 43” D x 80” H 66” W x 57” D x 82” H 1895 lbs 2140 lbs
EL3048 31” W x 32” D x 48” H 25.0 28” x 28” (12) 14” x 28” shelves, 2 post kits 56” W x 50” D x 80” H 66” W x 64” D x 82” H 2080 lbs 2345 lbs
METRIC DIMENSIONS (CM, LITERS & KG)

•	 The EL3048 will go through a door that is 40.5” (103 cm) wide by 86” (218 cm) high.
•	 The kiln must be moved on a flat surface. The case is designed to be picked up by a forklift or pallet jack
from the front, back or sides.
MORE: See each model page on hotkilns.com to download PDF General Dimension Drawings for more
outside and inside dimensions, minimum space requirements, BTU ventilation requirements, and kiln weight.
See the Shipping Tab on the model page for complete shipping dimension and shipping weight information.
Easy-Load Front-Loading Production Kilns
L&L Kiln Mfg Inc	 800-750-8350	 sales@hotkilns.com	 Bulletin No: EL-0121	 Page 11
Electrical Specifications (USA)
Model Number Part Number Volt/
Phase
Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
EL2424-H-240 K-B-2424/31 240/1P 15,000 62.5 3 ga 80 Amps
EL2424-H-240-3P K-B-2424/32 240/3P 15,000 54.1 4 ga 70 Amps
EL2424-H-208 K-B-2424/21 208/1P 15,000 72.1 1 ga 100 Amps
EL2424-H-208-3P K-B-2424/22 208/3P 15,000 62.5 3 ga 80 Amps
EL2424-H-480-3P K-B-2424/62 480/3P 15,000 27.1 8 ga 40 Amps
EL2427-H-240 K-B-2427/31 240/1P 16,500 68.8 2 ga 90 Amps
EL2427-H-240-3P K-B-2427/32 240/3P 16,500 39.7 6 ga 50 Amps
EL2427-H-208 K-B-2427/21 208/1P 16,500 79.3 1 ga 100 Amps
EL2427-H-208-3P K-B-2427/22 208/3P 16,500 45.8 6 ga 60 Amps
EL2427-H-480-3P K-B-2427/62 480/3P 16,500 19.8 12 ga 25 Amps
EL2436-240 K-B-2436/31 240/1P 19,000 79.2 1 ga 100 Amps
EL2436-240-3P K-B-2436/32 240/3P 19,000 45.7 6 ga 60 Amps
EL2436-208 K-B-2436/21 208/1P 19,000 91.3 1/0 125 Amps
EL2436-208-3P K-B-2436/22 208/3P 19,000 52.7 4 ga 70 Amps
EL2436-480-3P K-B-2436/62 480/3P 19,000 22.9 10 ga 30 Amps
EL2448-240 K-B-2448/31 240/1P 24,200 100.8 3/0 150 Amps
EL2448-240-3P K-B-2448/32 240/3P 24,200 58.2 3 ga 80 Amps
EL2448-208 K-B-2448/21 208/1P 24,200 116.3 3/0 150 Amps
EL2448-208-3P K-B-2448/22 208/3P 24,200 67.2 2 ga 90 Amps
EL2448-480-3P K-B-2448/62 480/3P 24,200 29.1 8 ga 40 Amps
EL2848-240 K-B-2848/31 240/1P 27,000 112.5 3/0 150 Amps
EL2848-240-3P K-B-2848/32 240/3P 27,000 65.0 2 ga 90 Amps
EL2848-208 K-B-2848/21 208/1P 27,000 129.8 4/0 175 Amps
EL2848-208-3P K-B-2848/22 208/3P 27,000 74.9 1 ga 100 Amps
EL2848-480-3P K-B-2848/62 480/3P 27,000 32.5 6 ga 50 Amps
EL3048-240 K-B-3048/31 240/1P 31,500 131.3 4/0 175 Amps
EL3048-240-3P K-B-3048/32 240/3P 31,500 75.8 1 ga 100 Amps
EL3048-208 K-B-3048/21 208/1P 31,500 151.4 250 MCM 200 Amps
EL3048-208-3P K-B-3048/22 208/3P 31,500 87.4 1 ga 110 Amps
EL3048-480-3P K-B-3048/62 480/3P 31,500 37.9 6 ga 50 Amps
MET UL499 Listing: All models are MET-us listed to UL499 standards.
Power connection: All models are a direct connection to a terminal block in the control panel.
Easy-Load Front-Loading Production Kilns
L&L Kiln Mfg Inc	 800-750-8350	 sales@hotkilns.com	 Bulletin No: EL-0121	 Page 12
Electrical Specifications (World)
Model Number Part Number Volt/
Phase
Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
EL2424-H-220 K-B-2424/41 220/1P 15,000 68.2 2 ga 90 Amps
EL2424-H-380-3PY K-B-2424/52 380/3PY 15,000 34.1 6 ga 50 Amps
EL2424-H-400-3PY K-B-2424/82 400/3PY 15,000 32.6 6 ga 50 Amps
EL2424-H-415-3PY K-B-2424/72 415/3PY 15,000 31.3 8 ga 40 Amps
EL2427-H-220 K-B-2427/41 220/1P 16,500 75.0 1 ga 100 Amps
EL2427-H-380-3PY K-B-2427/52 380/3PY 16,500 25.0 8 ga 40 Amps
EL2427-H-400-3PY K-B-2427/82 400/3PY 16,500 23.9 10 ga 30 Amps
EL2427-H-415-3PY K-B-2427/72 415/3PY 16,500 22.9 10 ga 30 Amps
EL2436-220 K-B-2436/41 220/1P 19,000 86.4 1 ga 110 Amps
EL2436-380-3PY K-B-2436/52 380/3PY 19,000 28.8 8 ga 40 Amps
EL2436-400-3PY K-B-2436/82 400/3PY 19,000 27.5 8 ga 40 Amps
EL2436-415-3PY K-B-2436/72 415/3PY 19,000 26.4 8 ga 40 Amps
EL2448-220 K-B-2448/41 220/1P 24,200 110.0 3/0 150 Amps
EL2448-380-3PY K-B-2448/52 380/3PY 24,200 36.7 6 ga 50 Amps
EL2448-400-3PY K-B-2448/82 400/3PY 24,200 35.1 6 ga 50 Amps
EL2448-415-3PY K-B-2448/72 415/3PY 24,200 33.6 6 ga 50 Amps
EL2848-220 K-B-2848/41 220/1P 27,000 122.7 4/0 175 Amps
EL2848-380-3PY K-B-2848/52 380/3PY 27,000 40.9 6 ga 60 Amps
EL2848-400-3PY K-B-2848/82 400/3PY 27,000 39.1 2 ga 90 Amps
EL2848-415-3PY K-B-2848/72 415/3PY 27,000 37.5 2 ga 90 Amps
EL3048-220 K-B-3048/41 220/1P 31,500 143.2 250 MCM 200 Amps
EL3048-380-3PY K-B-3048/52 380/3PY 31,500 47.7 6 ga 60 Amps
EL3048-400-3PY K-B-3048/82 400/3PY 31,500 45.7 6 ga 60 Amps
EL3048-415-3PY K-B-3048/72 415/3PY 31,500 43.8 6 ga 60 Amps
MET UL499 Listing: All models are MET-us listed to UL499 standards. They are not listed to CSA standards.